
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:314
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2010
PROPOSAL FOR NATIONAL INSTITUE OF MSME
Pradhan Shri Nityananda

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a): whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the Government of Orissa to set up one National Institute of Micro, small & Medium Entrepreneurs in the state; and

(b): if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (I/C) FOR MICRO, SMALL & MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI DINSHA PATEL)

(a) The Government had received a proposal from the Government of Orissa for conversion of Institute of Entrepreneurship Development (IED), Orissa into National Institute of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises.

(b) The proposal being incomplete has been returned to the Government of Orissa.
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